504069085 10/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT4115751 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Albert D. Edgar	04/15/2008
David C. Iglehart	04/15/2008
Rick B. Yeager	04/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TCMS TRANSPARENT BEAUTY LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 162846
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78716

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15269091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (512) 472-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com **RYAN MCCARTHY**

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23783-0008004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VERONICA JUAREZ
SIGNATURE:	/Veronica Juarez/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=23783-0008004_Assignment#page1.tif source=23783-0008004_Assignment#page2.tif source=23783-0008004_Assignment#page3.tif

source=23783-0008004_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, Albert D. Edgar, residing at 3912 Eton Lane, Austin, Texas 78727, and David C. Iglehart, residing at 2006B Westridge, Austin, Texas 78704, and Rick B. Yeager, residing at 10805 Mellow Lane, Austin, Texas 78759 do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

TCMS Transparent Beauty LLC 1101 S. Capital of Texas Hwy Building K, Suite 100 Austin, Texas 78746

herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE," the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to our invention for the following patent applications including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted:

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR APPLYING A REFLECTANCE MODIFYING AGENT TO IMPROVE THE VISUAL ATTRACTIVENESS OF HUMAN SKIN"

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/708,118 filed August 12, 2005 PCT/US 06/31657 filed August 14, 2006

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/503,806 filed August 14, 2006

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEDICAL MONITORING AND TREATMENT THROUGH COSMETIC MONITORING AND TREATMENT" U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/708,118 filed August 12, 2005 PCT/US 06/31441 filed August 14, 2006 U.S. Patent Application No. 11/503,629 filed August 14, 2006

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR APPLYING A REFLECTANCE MODIFYING AGENT ELECTROSTATICALLY TO IMPROVE THE VISUAL ATTRACTIVENESS OF HUMAN SKIN"

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/889,295 filed FEB 12, 2007

PCT/US08/53640 filed February 12, 2008

US Patent Application No. 12/029524 filed February 12, 2008

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR APPLYING A REFLECTANCE MODIFYING AGENT TO RECONSTRUCT A PERSON'S APPEARANCE BASED ON A DIGITAL IMAGE"

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/889297 filed February 12, 2007

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/889298 filed February 12, 2007 PCT/US08/53637 filed February 12, 2008 US Patent Application No. 12/029534 filed February 12, 2008
- "HANDHELD APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THE AUTOMATED APPLICATION OF COSMETICS AND OTHER SUBSTANCES"
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/889291 filed February 11, 2007
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/889299 filed February 12, 2007
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/889288 filed February 11, 2007 PCT/US08/53527 filed February 11, 2008
- US Patent Application No. 12/028835 filed February 11, 2008
- "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING SIMULATED IMAGES THROUGH COSMETIC MONITORING"
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/889292 filed February 11, 2007
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/889290 filed February 11, 2007
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/889289 filed February 11, 2007 PCT/US08/53528 filed February 11, 2008
- US Patent Application No. 12/028836 filed February 11, 2008
- "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THE PRECISION APPLICATION OF COSMETICS"
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/940548 filed May 29, 2007
- "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THE PRECISION APPLICATION OF COSMETICS THROUGH A SPRAY DEVICE"
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/944526 filed June 18, 2007
- "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THE PRECISION APPLICATION OF COSMETICS THROUGH DROP CONTROL DEVICES"
 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/944527 filed June 18, 2007
- "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THE PRECISION APPLICATION OF COSMETICS USING CAMERAS AS SENSORS"
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/944528 filed June 18, 2007
- "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THE PRECISION APPLICATION OF COSMETICS USING MULTIPLE PASSES OF A DIGITALLY CONTROLLED APPLICATOR"
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/944529 filed June 18, 2007
- "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THE PRECISION APPLICATION OF COSMETICS USING A COMBINATION OF SPRAY AND DROP CONTROL TECHNOLOGIES"
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/944531 filed June 18, 2007

"APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THE PRECISION APPLICATION OF COSMETICS THROUGH AN ERASER MOTION"
U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/944532 filed June 18, 2007

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

WITNESS MY hand and seal this 15 day of April 2008

Afbert D. Edgar

Acknowledgment

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TRAVIS

On this 15th day of April, 2008, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

JOHN M. DAPPER
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
May 28, 2008

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

WITNESS MV hand and earl this / Jan as do a /) and
WITNESS MY hand and seal this 15 day of 401/2008.
David C. Iglehart
Acknowledgment
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF TRAVIS §
On this 15 th day of April, 2008, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.
JOHN M. DAPPER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 28, 2006 Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
WITNESS MY hand and seal this / day of ////// 2005
Rick B. Yeager Acknowledgment
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF TRAVIS §
On this 15 th day of April, 2008, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

> PATENT REEL: 040146 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 10/27/2016

JOHN M. DAPPER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 28, 2008

forth.